
Belhaven (17-4) -vs- Millsaps (8-12)
3/24/2026 at Jackson, Miss. (Twenty Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Ryan Laiche (1-1)
Loss: Logan McNamara (1-1)
HBP: Marcus Jackson, Will Robinson
PB: Hudson Moberly (1)
 
Start: 6:01 PM   Time: 3:09   Attendance: 175   Weather: 74, partly cloudy, wind 3 MPH
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Belhaven 0 1 4 0 1 0 0 0 1 7 14 2
Millsaps 0 0 3 5 0 2 0 4 X 14 11 2

Belhaven 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Austin Canale 3b 5 1 3 0 0 1 0
Nick Thornton dh 5 0 0 0 0 1 0
Blake McCarthy 1b 5 3 2 1 0 0 0
Parker Ryan c 5 1 3 1 0 2 0
    Easton Humphrey pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hayden Roberts cf 5 2 3 1 0 0 1
Owen Abney 2b 3 0 1 3 1 0 0
Chess Parker rf 4 0 2 1 0 0 0
Marvin Jackson lf 3 0 0 0 0 2 3
    Trey Smith ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    JD Weed lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jake McCann ss 4 0 0 0 0 1 3
Logan McNamara p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Marcus Jackson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Caleb Menard p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Christian Corona p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sage Rivere p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Will Robinson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cooper Sirk p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gavin Brint p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 40 7 14 7 1 8 7

HR: Blake McCarthy (1)
SB: Parker Ryan (1); Hayden Roberts (1); Chess Parker (1)
PO: Jake McCann (1)
E: Parker Ryan (1); Will Robinson (1)

Millsaps 14

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Mason Morgan 3b 5 0 0 1 1 4 1
    Connor Schell 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
EJ Ousley ss 4 1 1 1 1 0 0
Wesley Grant cf 5 3 2 0 1 0 0
Carston Williams 1b 4 2 2 4 1 1 3
Kyle Veal Jr. rf 4 2 1 1 1 1 0
Hudson Moberly c 5 1 1 1 0 1 2
Wes Carr 2b 2 2 1 2 2 1 0
Sam Thomas p/dh 2 1 0 1 3 0 2
Layne Cross lf 5 2 3 1 0 2 3
    Fred Fields p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ryan Laiche p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Carter Guillory p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 14 11 12 10 10 11

2B: Wesley Grant (1); Layne Cross (1)
HR: Carston Williams (1); Wes Carr (1)
SB: EJ Ousley (1); Carston Williams (1); Layne Cross (1)
HBP: EJ Ousley (1); Carston Williams (1); Wes Carr (1)
E: EJ Ousley (1); Fred Fields (1)
DP: 2

Belhaven IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Logan McNamara (L, 1-1) 3.1 5 6 6 3 2 1 0 0 0 15 18 5 3 69
Marcus Jackson 0.1 1 2 2 1 1 0 0 1 0 2 4 0 0 24
Caleb Menard 1.1 2 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 6 6 1 0 24
Christian Corona 0.1 1 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 2 4 0 0 18
Sage Rivere 1.2 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 5 7 1 2 24
Will Robinson 0.0 1 4 3 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 4 0 0 12
Cooper Sirk 0.1 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 13
Gavin Brint 0.2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 2 0 9
Totals 11 14 13 10 10 2 0 3 0 36 49 9 5 193

Millsaps IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Sam Thomas 2.0 3 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 8 9 0 4 41
Fred Fields 2.0 4 4 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 11 11 2 1 30
Ryan Laiche (W, 1-1) 4.0 5 1 1 0 4 0 0 0 0 16 16 4 3 56
Carter Guillory 1.0 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 5 1 1 17
Totals 14 7 6 1 8 0 0 0 0 40 41 7 9 144



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Belhaven - Top of 1st BEL MIL
Austin Canale singled through the right side (0-1 K). 0 0
Nick Thornton grounded into double play ss to 1b (2-2 BBSFF); Austin Canale out on the play. 0 0
Blake McCarthy grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 0 0

Millsaps - Bottom of 1st BEL MIL
Mason Morgan grounded out to p (1-2 SKBFF). 0 0
EJ Ousley grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 0 0
Wesley Grant flied out to rf (1-1 BK). 0 0

Belhaven - Top of 2nd BEL MIL
Parker Ryan struck out looking (2-2 BSBFK). 0 0
Hayden Roberts singled to center field (3-2 BKBBF). 0 0
Owen Abney walked (3-2 BBKBSFB); Hayden Roberts advanced to second. 0 0
Chess Parker singled through the left side, RBI (0-1 S); Owen Abney advanced to second; Hayden Roberts
scored. 1 0
Marvin Jackson grounded out to 3b (3-1 BBBK); Chess Parker advanced to second; Owen Abney advanced
to third. 1 0
Jake McCann grounded out to 2b (2-2 KBBSF). 1 0

Millsaps - Bottom of 2nd BEL MIL
Carston Williams walked (3-1 BBFBB). 1 0
Kyle Veal Jr. popped up to 2b to center field (2-2 KSBB). 1 0
Hudson Moberly popped up to 2b (0-1 K). 1 0
Carston Williams stole second. 1 0
Wes Carr walked (3-2 FFBBFBB). 1 0
Sam Thomas flied out to lf (1-2 KBF). 1 0

Belhaven - Top of 3rd BEL MIL
Sam Thomas to dh. 1 0
Fred Fields to p. 1 0
Austin Canale singled to center field (0-1 F). 1 0
Nick Thornton struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 1 0
Blake McCarthy reached first on an error by ss (0-0); Austin Canale advanced to second. 1 0
Parker Ryan singled to left center, RBI (1-1 SB); Blake McCarthy advanced to third; Austin Canale scored. 2 0
Hayden Roberts singled to shortstop, RBI (0-2 KK); Parker Ryan advanced to second; Blake McCarthy
scored, unearned. 3 0
Hayden Roberts stole second; Parker Ryan stole third. 3 0
Owen Abney singled up the middle, 2 RBI (0-1 S); Hayden Roberts scored; Parker Ryan scored. 5 0
Chess Parker flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 5 0
Marvin Jackson struck out swinging (0-2 KFFS). 5 0

Millsaps - Bottom of 3rd BEL MIL
Layne Cross singled down the lf line (1-1 BK). 5 0
Mason Morgan struck out looking (2-2 KBFFBK). 5 0
EJ Ousley flied out to lf (1-1 FB). 5 0
Wesley Grant doubled to right field (1-0 B); Layne Cross advanced to third. 5 0
Wesley Grant advanced to third on a wild pitch; Layne Cross scored on a wild pitch. 5 1
Carston Williams homered to left center, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Wesley Grant scored. 5 3
Kyle Veal Jr. struck out looking (3-2 BSBBKK). 5 3

Belhaven - Top of 4th BEL MIL



Jake McCann reached first on an error by p, bunt (0-1 K). 5 3
Jake McCann out at first p to 1b, picked off. 5 3
Austin Canale flied out to cf (0-2 FF). 5 3
Nick Thornton grounded out 1b to p to 1b (1-2 KFB). 5 3

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Millsaps - Bottom of 4th BEL MIL
Hudson Moberly grounded out to ss (0-0). 5 3
Wes Carr homered to left center, RBI (2-1 FBB). 5 4
Sam Thomas walked (3-1 BFBBB). 5 4
Layne Cross doubled down the lf line, RBI (2-0 BB); Sam Thomas scored. 5 5
Marcus Jackson to p for Logan McNamara. 5 5
Mason Morgan struck out looking (3-2 BBBKSFFK). 5 5
EJ Ousley hit by pitch (2-2 KBKH). 5 5
EJ Ousley stole second; Layne Cross stole third. 5 5
Wesley Grant walked (3-2 KBKFFBBFB). 5 5
Carston Williams singled to center field, 2 RBI (1-1 BK); Wesley Grant advanced to third; EJ Ousley scored;
Layne Cross scored. 5 7
Caleb Menard to p for Marcus Jackson. 5 7
Kyle Veal Jr. singled to right field, RBI (0-2 KK); Carston Williams advanced to second; Wesley Grant
scored. 5 8
Hudson Moberly struck out swinging (2-2 SBFBFS). 5 8

Belhaven - Top of 5th BEL MIL
Ryan Laiche to p for Fred Fields. 5 8
Blake McCarthy singled to shortstop (1-1 BF). 5 8
Parker Ryan singled to left field (0-0); Blake McCarthy advanced to second. 5 8
Hayden Roberts singled to pitcher, bunt (0-0); Parker Ryan advanced to second; Blake McCarthy advanced
to third. 5 8
Owen Abney reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (0-1 K); Hayden Roberts advanced to second; Parker Ryan
out at third 3b unassisted; Blake McCarthy scored. 6 8
Chess Parker lined out to rf (0-0). 6 8
Marvin Jackson struck out swinging (1-2 FBKS). 6 8

Millsaps - Bottom of 5th BEL MIL
Wes Carr struck out looking (3-2 BBBKKFK). 6 8
Sam Thomas popped up to rf (0-0). 6 8
Layne Cross singled to left center (1-0 B). 6 8
Mason Morgan struck out swinging (1-2 KFBFS). 6 8

Belhaven - Top of 6th BEL MIL
Jake McCann flied out to cf (2-1 BKB). 6 8
Austin Canale singled through the right side (0-2 FK). 6 8
Nick Thornton grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (1-1 BF); Austin Canale out on the play. 6 8

Millsaps - Bottom of 6th BEL MIL
Christian Corona to p for Caleb Menard. 6 8
EJ Ousley walked (3-2 BBBKKB). 6 8
Wesley Grant singled through the left side (0-2 FS); EJ Ousley advanced to second. 6 8
Carston Williams struck out looking (2-2 KBSBK). 6 8
Kyle Veal Jr. walked (3-0 BBBB); Wesley Grant advanced to second; EJ Ousley advanced to third. 6 8
Sage Rivere to p for Christian Corona. 6 8
Hudson Moberly reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Kyle Veal Jr. advanced to second; Wesley Grant
advanced to third; EJ Ousley out at home p to c. 6 8
Wes Carr walked, RBI (3-2 BKBFBFB); Hudson Moberly advanced to second; Kyle Veal Jr. advanced to third;
Wesley Grant scored. 6 9
Sam Thomas walked, RBI (3-1 FBBBB); Wes Carr advanced to second; Hudson Moberly advanced to third;
Kyle Veal Jr. scored. 6 10
Layne Cross struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 6 10



Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Belhaven - Top of 7th BEL MIL
Blake McCarthy grounded out to ss (3-2 KFBFFFFFBB). 6 10
Parker Ryan struck out looking (1-2 KKBK). 6 10
Hayden Roberts lined out to rf (2-1 BBF). 6 10

Millsaps - Bottom of 7th BEL MIL
Mason Morgan struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 6 10
EJ Ousley flied out to lf (2-0 BB). 6 10
Wesley Grant grounded out to ss (0-0). 6 10

Belhaven - Top of 8th BEL MIL
Owen Abney flied out to cf (1-1 BK). 6 10
Chess Parker singled to center field (0-1 F). 6 10
Trey Smith pinch hit for Marvin Jackson. 6 10
Chess Parker advanced to second on a passed ball. 6 10
Trey Smith struck out swinging (2-2 KSBBS); Chess Parker stole third. 6 10
Jake McCann struck out looking (3-2 BKBKBK). 6 10

Millsaps - Bottom of 8th BEL MIL
JD Weed to lf for Trey Smith. 6 10
Will Robinson to p for Sage Rivere. 6 10
Carston Williams hit by pitch (2-1 KBH). 6 10
Kyle Veal Jr. reached first on an error by c, bunt (0-0); Carston Williams advanced to second, advanced to
third on the throw. 6 10
Hudson Moberly singled to left field, RBI (0-2 SK); Kyle Veal Jr. advanced to second; Carston Williams
scored. 6 11
Kyle Veal Jr. advanced to third on an error by p, failed pickoff attempt. 6 11
Wes Carr hit by pitch (3-0 BBBH); Hudson Moberly advanced to second. 6 11
Cooper Sirk to p for Will Robinson. 6 11
Wes Carr advanced to second on a wild pitch; Hudson Moberly advanced to third on a wild pitch; Kyle Veal
Jr. scored on a wild pitch, unearned. 6 12
Sam Thomas walked (3-1 BBKBB). 6 12
Layne Cross struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 6 12
Mason Morgan walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Sam Thomas advanced to second; Wes Carr advanced to third;
Hudson Moberly scored. 6 13
Gavin Brint to p for Cooper Sirk. 6 13
EJ Ousley singled to left field, RBI (1-1 BF); Mason Morgan advanced to second; Sam Thomas advanced to
third; Wes Carr scored. 6 14
Wesley Grant popped up to 1b (0-2 FF). 6 14
Carston Williams popped up to ss (2-0 BB). 6 14

Belhaven - Top of 9th BEL MIL
Connor Schell to 3b for Mason Morgan. 6 14
Carter Guillory to p for Ryan Laiche. 6 14
Austin Canale struck out swinging (2-2 BKBFS). 6 14
Nick Thornton flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 6 14
Blake McCarthy homered to left field, RBI (2-1 BKB). 7 14
Parker Ryan singled through the left side (0-0). 7 14
Easton Humphrey pinch ran for Parker Ryan. 7 14
Hayden Roberts reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 KBK); Easton Humphrey out at second ss unassisted. 7 14

Millsaps - Bottom of 9th BEL MIL


